09-27-1999 RE Assistant Commissioner for Patents ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Box Assignments Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Docket No. JAO 39661 101135518 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Kiyotaka OHARA Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Masaaki HIBINO No. 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku Koji KOBAYAKAWA Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN Masashi UEDA Masaaki HORI Yasunari YOSHIDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Assignment \_ Merger ☐Yes ☒ No Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ \_\_ Change of Name Other\_ Execution Date: May 13, 1997 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 13, 1997 4. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) 081857,831 D. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_\_1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40 Enclosed (Check No. <u>53466</u> Address: **OLIFF & BERRIDGE** P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Alexandria, VA 22320 deposit account number 15-0461. 40 € Statement and signature. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 'ed copy is a true/copy of the original document. Date: \_\_\_ May 15, 1997 Jarines A. O Joel S. Am 36.430

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 010127 FRAME: 0579

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|   | (1) Kiyotaka OHARA  | (5) Masaaki HORI  |  |  |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of   |   | (6) Yasunari YOSH   | IIDA   |  |
| Inventor(s)   | (3) Koji KOBAYAKAWA   | (7)   | and  |  |
|   | (4) Masashi UEDA  | (8)   | and  |  |
|   | In consideration of the sum of  | one dollar (\$1.00) and other goo   | d and valuable con-  |  |
|   | siderations paid to each of the un<br>hereby does assign, transfer and set  |   | e(s) to assign, and  |  |
|   | BROTHER KOCYO   | KABUSHIKI KAISHA  |  |  |
| (9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee   | No. 15 – 1. Naeshiro  | - cho, Mizuho - ku, Nago  | ya – shi,  |  |
|   | (10) of Aichi – ken, Japan  |   |  |  |
| •   | (hereinafter designated as the Assig<br>States, its territories, dependencies   | and possessions, in the invention   | on, and all applica-   |  |
|   | tions for patent and any Letters Pate   |   |  |  |
| (11) Insert Identification of   | (11) APPARATUS FOR DETERM<br>AND METHOD OF PERFORM  | ATNO THE CAME   |  |  |
| Invention, such as Title,<br>Case Number or Foreign   |   | (Case No. JA  | ) 39661  |  |
| Application Number  | for which the undersigned has (have States of America   | ve) executed an application for p   | atent in the United  |  |
|   | (12) on May 13. I   | 1007  |  |  |
| (12) Insert Date of Signing of<br>Application   | (12) on   | 1997  |  |  |
| (13) Alternative identification   | (13) U.S. application Serial Number   | r <u></u>   | <del></del>  |  |
| for filed applications  | filed May 16, 1997  |   |  |  |
| concerning this application or continuotaining evidence and going forward  3) The undersigned agree(s) to exwith claims or provisions of the Internal 4) The undersigned agree(s) to postates patent to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authorate United States resulting from said anee, as Assignee of the entire interest, assigned, and that he has (they have)  6) The undersigned hereby grant | with such interference.  ecute all papers and documents and personal Convention for Protection of I perform all affirmative acts which matrize(s) and request(s) the Commission pplication or any division or divisions and hereby covenants that he has (the not executed and will not execute, any is) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE | erform any act which may be necessary to obtain a grant mer of Patents to issue any and all for continuing applications thereory have) full right to convey the error agreement in conflict herewith. | ssary in connection comments.  of a valid United  Letters Patents of f to the said Assignative interest herein |  |
| Office for recordation of this documer  | •   |   | ent and Trademark  |  |
|   | Inventor Kuje taka  | <i>↑</i> \1   | (SEAL)   |  |
| . 10 1007   | Inventor masaaki  | 111 0   | (SEAL)   |  |
|   | Inventor /www.  | Khayakama   | •  |  |
|   | M. Lui  | Ucola   |  |  |
| •   |   | 1.  | •  |  |
| Date May 13, 1997 Name of   | 7   | Goshida   | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date May 13, 1997 Name of   |   |   | (SEAL)   |  |
|   |   |   | -  |  |
| Date Name of  |   |   | •  |  |
| This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside   |   |   |  |  |
| the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:   |   |   |  |  |
| Date May 13, 1997 Witness   | muschin m   | vakami  |  |  |
| Date May 13, 1997 Witness   | Sciji Yoshida   | PATENT  | WE 0570  |  |

## INSTRUCTIONS TO DOCKET CLF

70017 U.S. PTO 08/857831.

The following papers have been filed:

New U.S. Non-Prov. Patent Appln. Trans., ck# 53473 (\$1302), 24 pp spec/claims(26)/abs., 7 shts of dwgs (figs 1-9c), exec. Dec.; Assgn. Trans., ck# 53466 (\$40), exec. Assgn.; Claim for Priority w/ 1 cert. copy.

| Description of Paper: |  |
|-----------------------|--|
| Name of               |  |
| Applicant:            | Kiyotaka OHARA, Masaaki HIBINO, Koji KOBAYAKAWA,                         |
| Masashi UEDA, Masa    | aki HORI and Yasunari YOSHIDA  |
| Serial No.:           | New U.S. Patent Application  JAO 39661                                   |
|                       | APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING A BLACK POINT ON A DISPLAY PERFORMING THE SAME |
| Sender's Initials:    |  |

## NSTRUCTIONS TO DOCKET CLE

The following papers have been filed:

New U.S. Non-Prov. Patent Appln. Trans., ck# 53473 (\$1302), 24 pp spec/claims(26)/abs., 7 shts of dwgs (figs 1-9c), exec. Dec.; Assgn. Trans., ck# 53466 (\$40), exec. Assgn.; Claim for Priority w/ copy.

Description of Paper:

Name of Kiyotaka OHARA, Masaaki HIBINO, Koji KOBAYAKAWA, Applicant: WODT and Vasunari YOSHIDA

Applicant:
Masashi UEDA, Masaaki HORI and Yasunari YOSHIDA

Serial No.:
New U.S. Patent Application

Serial No.: New U.S. Patent Application

Atty. File No.: JAO 39661

'itle (New Cases): Apparatus for determining a black point on a display 'IT and method of performing the same

der's Initials: JAO: JSA/klc

PATENT REEL: 010127 FRAME: 0580